## CONTEST NAME: "YEAR END HOLIDAY GIVEAWAY" SPECIFIC CONTEST RULES

Effective Date: December 1, 2018 to December 21, 2018

Participating Radio Station(s)/Website Address(s)/Studio Address(s)/Phone #'s:

94.9 WOGG-FM 99.3 WPKL-FM

123 Blaine Road Brownsville, PA 15417

www.foreverpittsburgh.com

Phone #: 724-938-2000

Declared Value of Prize(s): One (1) grand prize package including: two (2) tickets to Pittsburgh Steelers game on December 30, 2018 at Heinz Field, one (1) Hines Ward autographed football, one (1) \$50 Highway Appliance gift card, one (1) \$25 Chili's Restaurant gift card, one (1) \$30 M&M Leather gift card all with a combined Declared Value of \$555.00 ("Grand Prize")

Forever Media, Inc. through its Participating Radio Station(s), in conjunction with various sponsor(s) and/or prize provider(s) (collectively, "Forever") is conducting a contest named as set forth above ("Contest"). Forever may air contest(s) from time to time which are conducted by Forever's advertisers and other organizations that are not, sponsored or endorsed by, and/or for which, neither Forever, nor its radio stations, participate ("Non-Forever Contest(s)"). For any Non-Forever Contest(s) please refer to the contest rules of the Non-Forever Contest Sponsor. Forever assumes no liability or responsibility in whole or in part for any Non-Forever Contest(s).

- 1) No purchase or payment necessary. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. Contestant(s) may only qualify one time during this promotion and only one qualifying contestant per household is permitted ("Participant(s) or singularly Participant"). Must be 18 years of age or older to enter. ONE ENTRY per Participant. Any duplicate entries will disqualify ALL entries by that Participant(s).
- 2) During the Effective Dates, Forever's, Participating Radio Station(s) will be giving away the above described Grand Prize. To win, Participant(s) must visit announced sponsor registration locations to register for the Grand Prize Drawing. Registration locations will be announced on the Participating Radio Station(s) within twenty-four hours before the Effective Date. Participant(s) may register only one (1) time at each registration location. Registration will end at 5 pm on Thursday, December 20, 2018. From all qualifying registrations, one (1) Grand Prize winner will be randomly drawn in the 9 AM hour by Forever on Friday, December 21, 2018 and the winner will be announced on-air on the Participating Radio Station(s).
  - This is a time sensitive Prize. The Grand Prize must be picked up by 12 noon on Thursday, December 27, 2018 or it will be deemed forfeited and become the property of Forever.
  - Any Forever Contest winner who during the course of a calendar year wins more than \$600 in prizes in the aggregate from Forever will receive an IRS Form 1099.
- 3) Any transportation and any other costs or expenses associated with the Grand Prize above, including but not limited to, meals, parking, and any other incidental charges are not included, and are the responsibility of the Winner.
- 4) Any questions or comments regarding the operation of the Contest must be made in writing to Participating Radio Station at the Studio Address.

- 5) All Contest Rules are subject to change at the sole discretion of the Participating Radio Station at their sole discretion. Forever retains the right to cancel this Contest for any reason at any time.
- 6) A copy of the official rules governing this Contest as well as Forever's General Contest Rules are available at the Participating Studio Address and on the Participating Radio Station(s) website address(s). Copies of the rules can be requested by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to the Studio Address.

The above Specific Contest Rules are to be applied in conjunction with the General Contest Rules in effect by Forever at the time of a Specific Contest and may be amended, supplemented, modified in all or part for a specific radio station or station(s) Events/Contests/Activities from time to time by Forever in its sole discretion. Forever at all times reserves the right to amend/supplement and/or modify these Specific Contest Rules with specific rules which shall be made available by the Forever radio station as appropriate and in the Forever radio station(s) sole discretion. Listeners' and potential contest Participant(s) are urged to acquaint themselves with these Specific Contest rules in advance of their participation. Where Specific Contest Rules are in place for a particular event, those Specific Contest Rules shall control over, where different, from the General Contest Rules.

Forever Media Inc. its affiliates and their Radio Station(s) do not and shall not discriminate, in any way on the basis of race or gender, respecting their employment or advertising practices.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK